


CREW Points Rnd 1 Points Rnd 2 Points Rnd 3 Points Rnd 4 Overall

Tim Weston 9 10 8 8 35
Josh Redhead 10 0 10 10 30
David Isaacs 6 9 7 6 28
Josh Muggleton 5 8 6 3 22
David Calabria 8 0 0 9 17
Stephen Muller 4 7 2 0 13
Daniel Cunningham 0 6 4 0 10
Ben Atkins 1 0 5 4 10
Phil Heafey 0 0 9 0 9
Dean Buczynski 7 0 0 0 7
Reece McIntosh 0 0 0 7 7
Jarrod Bright 0 4 0 2 6
Nicholas Bates 0 5 0 0 5
Jake Beattie 0 2 3 0 5
Timothy Blake 0 0 0 5 5
Lance Arundel 3 0 0 0 3
Richard Kimber 0 3 0 0 3
Adrian Cencigh 2 0 0 0 2
Finn Houlahan 0 1 0 0 1
Benjamin Funayama 0 0 1 0 1
Tom Donohue 0 0 0 1 1

Outright - Driver

2023/24 WTRS Driver Points - OUTRIGHT



CREW Points Rnd 1 Points Rnd 2 Points Rnd 3 Points Rnd 4 Overall

Jake Hancock 9 10 8 8 35
Matt Redhead 10 0 10 10 30
Paul Pritchard 6 9 7 6 28
Blake Stokes 5 8 6 3 22
Bowen Pettit 4 7 0 0 11
Brian Rusten 0 0 9 0 9
Michelle Roccon 0 0 5 4 9
Nathan Blackmore 0 0 0 9 9
John Calabria 8 0 0 0 8
Blake Lovell 7 0 0 0 7
Jack Stanley 0 0 0 7 7
James Keene 0 6 0 0 6
Spiros Asarloglou 0 4 0 2 6
Samuel Bates 0 5 0 0 5
Dallas Beattie 0 2 3 0 5
Peter Akers 0 0 0 5 5
David De Luca 0 0 4 0 4
Luke Job 3 0 0 0 3
Daniel Kimber 0 3 0 0 3
David Cencigh 2 0 0 0 2
George Douris 0 0 2 0 2
Tony Atkins 1 0 0 0 1
Jackie Cheung 0 1 0 0 1
Francesca Funayama 0 0 1 0 1
Toby Donohue 0 0 0 1 1

2023/24 WTRS Co-Driver Points - OUTRIGHT

Outright - Co-Driver



CREW Class Points Rnd 1 Points Rnd 2 Points Rnd 3 Points Rnd 4 Overall

Jack Hills A 2wd under 2L 10 10 10 9 39
Louise Taylor A 2wd under 2L 7 8 9 7 31
Ashley Yelds A 2wd under 2L 6 7 8 6 27
Kyle Rush A 2wd under 2L 8 9 0 10 27
Michael Beattie A 2wd under 2L 4 5 6 8 23
Andy Rush A 2wd under 2L 5 6 5 5 21
Russell West A 2wd under 2L 3 4 7 0 14
Robert Reed A 2wd under 2L 9 0 0 0 9
Robert Meoli A 2wd under 2L 0 3 4 0 7
Sarah Gawen A 2wd under 2L 0 0 3 0 3
Craig Trevenar A 2wd under 2L 2 0 0 0 2
Robert Gawen A 2wd under 2L 0 2 0 0 2
Matthew Vella A 2wd under 2L 0 0 2 0 2
Jordan Trevenar A 2wd under 2L 1 0 0 0 1
Amy-Jane Hine A 2wd under 2L 0 1 0 0 1
Lucas Frost A 2wd under 2L 0 0 1 0 1

Finn Houlahan B 2wd over 2L 10 9 8 9 36
Glenn Burgess B 2wd over 2L 8 6 9 10 33
James Calabria B 2wd over 2L 6 7 7 7 27
Jacques Van Deventer B 2wd over 2L 9 0 0 8 17
Micheal Swinford B 2wd over 2L 5 8 0 0 13
Mark Caine B 2wd over 2L 0 3 2 6 11
Richard Kimber B 2wd over 2L 0 10 0 0 10
James Keene B 2wd over 2L 0 0 10 0 10
Darren Freeman B 2wd over 2L 0 0 4 5 9
Brad Rhodes B 2wd over 2L 7 0 0 0 7
James Scott B 2wd over 2L 0 0 6 0 6
Etienne Proust B 2wd over 2L 0 2 0 4 6
Adam Gosling B 2wd over 2L 0 5 0 0 5
John Leighton B 2wd over 2L 0 0 5 0 5
Garry Oliver B 2wd over 2L 4 0 0 0 4
Michael Denham B 2wd over 2L 0 4 0 0 4
Justin Dacey B 2wd over 2L 3 0 0 0 3
Sam Allen B 2wd over 2L 0 0 3 0 3
Aris Caine B 2wd over 2L 0 0 0 3 3
Mark Boxsell B 2wd over 2L 2 0 0 0 2
Brett Turner B 2wd over 2L 0 0 0 2 2
John Sparkes B 2wd over 2L 1 0 0 0 1
Daniel Kimber B 2wd over 2L 0 1 0 0 1
Ian Coad B 2wd over 2L 0 0 1 0 1

David Isaacs C 4wd up to 3.5L 9 10 9 8 36
Josh Muggleton C 4wd up to 3.5L 8 9 8 6 31
Josh Redhead C 4wd up to 3.5L 10 0 10 10 30
Ben Atkins C 4wd up to 3.5L 6 0 7 7 20
Stephen Muller C 4wd up to 3.5L 7 8 4 0 19
Daniel Cunningham C 4wd up to 3.5L 5 7 6 0 18
Jake Beattie C 4wd up to 3.5L 4 4 5 2 15
Jarrod Bright C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 5 0 5 10
Nicholas Bates C 4wd up to 3.5L 3 6 0 0 9
Reece McIntosh C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 0 0 9 9
Benjamin Funayama C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 2 3 3 8

2023/24 WTRS Driver Points - CLASSES

Class: 2wd up to and including 2000cc - Driver

Class: 2wd over 2000cc - Driver

Class: 4wd up to and including 3500cc - Driver



Peter Dunn C 4wd up to 3.5L 1 1 2 0 4
Tony Atkins C 4wd up to 3.5L 2 0 1 1 4
Tom Donohue C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 0 0 4 4
Samuel Bates C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 3 0 0 3

Tim Weston D 4wd over 3.5L 10 10 9 9 38
Justin Wanschers D 4wd over 3.5L 5 0 8 7 20
David Calabria D 4wd over 3.5L 9 0 0 10 19
Phil Heafey D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 10 0 10
Steve Hunt D 4wd over 3.5L 0 9 0 0 9
Dean Buczynski D 4wd over 3.5L 8 0 0 0 8
Timothy Blake D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 0 8 8
Lance Arundel D 4wd over 3.5L 7 0 0 0 7
Warren Denham D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 7 0 7
Adrian Cencigh D 4wd over 3.5L 6 0 0 0 6
Jackie Cheung D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 0 6 6
James MacLean Stewart D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 0 5 5
Marlo Hoogstraten D 4wd over 3.5L 4 0 0 0 4
Daniel Findlay D 4wd over 3.5L 3 0 0 0 3

Aris Caine Junior 10 10 10 10 40
Jordan Trevenar Junior 9 0 0 0 9
Dylan Leighton Junior 0 0 9 0 9
Lucas Frost Junior 0 0 8 0 8

Class: Junior Driver

Class: 4wd over 3500cc - Driver



CREW Class Points Rnd 1 Points Rnd 2 Points Rnd 3 Points Rnd 4 Overall

Louise Taylor A 2wd under 2L 10 10 10 9 39
Jack Hills A 2wd under 2L 7 8 9 7 31
Phil Watts A 2wd under 2L 6 7 8 6 27
Izakk Curtin A 2wd under 2L 4 5 6 8 23
Sarah Gawen A 2wd under 2L 5 6 0 0 11
Wayne Mangion A 2wd under 2L 0 4 7 0 11
Shea McTaggart A 2wd under 2L 0 0 0 10 10
Justin Dacey A 2wd under 2L 9 0 0 0 9
Cahir Loftus A 2wd under 2L 0 9 0 0 9
Sonia Rush A 2wd under 2L 8 0 0 0 8
Dominic Carroll A 2wd under 2L 0 3 4 0 7
Elias Papastamatis A 2wd under 2L 0 0 5 0 5
Julian McFarlane A 2wd under 2L 0 0 0 5 5
Jim Funston A 2wd under 2L 3 0 0 0 3
Robert Gawen A 2wd under 2L 0 0 3 0 3
Jordan Trevenar A 2wd under 2L 2 0 0 0 2
Robert Taylor A 2wd under 2L 0 0 2 0 2
Craig Trevenar A 2wd under 2L 1 0 0 0 1
Steve Hine A 2wd under 2L 0 1 0 0 1
Kip Frost A 2wd under 2L 0 0 1 0 1

Harry Burgess B 2wd over 2L 8 6 9 10 33
Christopher Said B 2wd over 2L 6 7 7 7 27
Daniel Campbell Castro B 2wd over 2L 10 0 8 9 27
Jaques Van Deventer B 2wd over 2L 5 8 0 0 13
Aris Caine B 2wd over 2L 0 3 2 6 11
Daniel Kimber B 2wd over 2L 0 10 0 0 10
Shane Fowler B 2wd over 2L 0 0 10 0 10
Kane Ryan B 2wd over 2L 9 0 0 0 9
Jackie Cheung B 2wd over 2L 0 9 0 0 9
Craig Chappell B 2wd over 2L 0 0 4 5 9
Michael Swinford B 2wd over 2L 0 0 0 8 8
Joshua Burrough B 2wd over 2L 7 0 0 0 7
Christine Fury B 2wd over 2L 0 0 6 0 6
Kimberley Chan B 2wd over 2L 0 2 0 4 6
Beatrice Gosling B 2wd over 2L 0 5 0 0 5
Shannon Hudson B 2wd over 2L 0 0 5 0 5
Les Oliver B 2wd over 2L 4 0 0 0 4
Jake Denham B 2wd over 2L 0 4 0 0 4
Robert Reed B 2wd over 2L 3 0 0 0 3
John Leighton B 2wd over 2L 0 0 3 0 3
Mark Caine B 2wd over 2L 0 0 0 3 3
Richard Boxsell B 2wd over 2L 2 0 0 0 2
Nick Jong B 2wd over 2L 0 0 0 2 2
Andrew Sparkes B 2wd over 2L 1 0 0 0 1
Richard Kimber B 2wd over 2L 0 1 0 0 1
Harrison Coad B 2wd over 2L 0 0 1 0 1

Paul Pritchard C 4wd up to 3.5L 9 10 9 8 36
Blake Stokes C 4wd up to 3.5L 8 9 8 6 31
Matt Redhead C 4wd up to 3.5L 10 0 10 10 30
Bowen Pettit C 4wd up to 3.5L 7 8 0 0 15
Dallas Beattie C 4wd up to 3.5L 4 4 5 2 15

2023/24 WTRS Co-Driver Points - CLASSES

Class: 2wd up to and including 2000cc - Co-Driver

Class: 2wd over 2000cc - Co-Driver

Class: 4wd up to and including 3500cc - Co-Driver



Michelle Roccon C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 0 7 7 14
Spiros Asarloglou C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 5 0 5 10
Samuel Bates C 4wd up to 3.5L 3 6 0 0 9
Jack Stanley C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 0 0 9 9
James Keene C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 7 0 0 7
Tony Atkins C 4wd up to 3.5L 6 0 0 0 6
David De Luca C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 0 6 0 6
Francesca Funayama C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 0 3 3 6
Charlie Khoury C 4wd up to 3.5L 5 0 0 0 5
George Douris C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 0 4 0 4
Toby Donohue C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 0 0 4 4
Nicholas Bates C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 3 0 0 3
Hafez Hassan C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 1 2 0 3
Ben Atkins C 4wd up to 3.5L 2 0 0 0 2
Francesca Meliton C 4wd up to 3.5L 0 2 0 0 2
Jake Hancock C 4wd up to 3.5L 1 0 0 0 1

Jake Hancock D 4wd over 3.5L 10 10 9 9 38
Silvina Wanschers D 4wd over 3.5L 5 0 8 7 20
Brian Rusten D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 10 0 10
Nathan Blackmore D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 0 10 10
John Calabria D 4wd over 3.5L 9 0 0 0 9
Josh Anderson D 4wd over 3.5L 0 9 0 0 9
Blake Lovell D 4wd over 3.5L 8 0 0 0 8
Peter Akers D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 0 8 8
Luke Job D 4wd over 3.5L 7 0 0 0 7
David Glazier D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 7 0 7
David Cencigh D 4wd over 3.5L 6 0 0 0 6
Daniel Campbell Castro D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 0 6 6
Ethan Fletcher D 4wd over 3.5L 0 0 0 5 5
Daniel Findlay D 4wd over 3.5L 4 0 0 0 4
Marlo Hoogstraten D 4wd over 3.5L 3 0 0 0 3

Class: 4wd over 3500cc - Co-Driver
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